Frankie's Pro Team Tournament

Entry Form

100% Payback

- 1. LIABILITY RELEASE. In signing this agreement, I hereby release Frankie's Marine, employees and sponsors, et al from all damages, claims, demands, costs or expenses relating to injury of any persons or any property which I may sustain or which may cause by reason of participating in or in connection with this tournament. I understand that by participating in this tournament that I may cause or sustain injury including but not limited to: loss of life, loss of limbs, paralysis, coma, loss of mental functions, loss of sight, loss of speech/smell, dehydration, exposure, hypothermia, frostbite, suns stroke and all other injuries that may be caused in a boating accident and/or responsibility to seek safety should adverse and / or unforeseen weather conditions occur prior to, during and after the tournament.
- 2. COVENANT NOT TO SUE AND WAIVER OF SUBROGATION. I further agree that I will never sue Frankie's Marine et al for damages on account of injury, death or damage I suffer or cause whether known now or which may develop in the future. In the event Frankie's Marine et al sued because of my actions, I understand that I am waiving my rights to sue Frankie's Marine and Full et al I am also waiving my rights of recovery from Frankie's Marine et al I am waiving my rights of recovery from Frankie's Marine et al of my insurance carrier for any claims they may pay on my behalf. This includes all their employees.
- 3. VERIFICATION OF LIABILITY INSURANCE. I maintain a minimum of \$100,000 liability insurance on the boat I will use in this tournament.
- 4. LIKENESS / PHOTO RELEASE: In consideration for permission to participate in the tournament, I (Contestant) hereby grant to Frankie's Marine it's assignees and/or licenses (collectively "Sponsors"), the unconditional right to use my name, voice, photographic likeness, biographical information, fishing tips and/or instructions in any medium whatsoever, including but not limited to video/audio productions, merchandising, promotions, articles, and or press releases, in connection with Frankie's Marine without restriction as to changes or alterations from time to time.
- 5. I SIGNIFY by my signature that I have read all the tournament rules and this liability release and agree to abide by all the rules, regulations, releases and tournament officials decisions.

Tournament Dates and Locations:

- 1. August 21th, 2015 N/S Center 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Weigh-in @ Frankie's Marine
- 2. August 21th, 2015 Green 7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. Weigh-in @ Frankie's Marine
- 3. August 22th, 2015 N/S Center 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Weigh-in @ Frankie's Marine
- 4. August 22th, 2015 Green 7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. Weigh-in @ Frankie's Marine

Big Bass Pot: \$20.00 per team per tournament

Pre-registration required!

PLEASE PRINT!

Fill Out Completely!

Team Member 1: Last Name	MI	First Name			
Address	City		State	Zip	
Home Phone	Cell Phone				
Email					
Social Security Number					
Team Member 2: Last Name	MI	First Name			
Address	City	/	State	Zip	
Home Phone	Cell Phone		<u>-</u>		
Email					
Social Security Number					
Team Member 1 Signature				_	
Team Member 2 Signature				_	
100% PAYBACK!! Based on a 30 boat field.					
\$600 Entry fee per team payable to Frankie'	s Marine.				
10680 South Ave					
Chisago City MN 55013					
651-257-6334					

don@frankiesboats.com